

Resolution No. 126/12/2021 Senate of the University of Rzeszów of December 16, 2021

amending Resolution No. 118/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of November 25, 2021, on the rules and procedure for admission to Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2022/2023 academic year

Based on Article 200 paragraph 2 of the Act of July 20, 2018, Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2021, item 478 as amended), the Senate of the University of Rzeszów resolves to:

§ 1

In Resolution No. 118/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of November 25, 2021. on the rules and procedure of admission to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the academic year 2022/2023, introduce the following changes:

- 1) § 1 section 2 is replaced with the following:
 - "2. The resolution defines the rules and procedure of recruitment to the Doctoral School run by the University of Rzeszów for the 2022/2023 academic year in the following scientific disciplines: archeology, economics and finance, philosophy, history, linguistics, literary studies, biological sciences, physical sciences, medical sciences, physical culture sciences, political science and public administration, health sciences, law, sociology, education, agriculture and horticulture, nutrition and food technology, and artistic disciplines: music, fine arts and art conservation.";
- 2) Annex No. 1 to Resolution No. 118/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of 25 November 2021 on the rules and procedure of admission to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2022/2023 academic year is replaced with the following:

Admission limits to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2022/2023 academic year			
S/no.	Disciplines	Admission limits	
1.	Archeology	2	
2.	Economics and Finance	2	
3.	Philosophy	2	
4.	History	2	
5.	Linguistics	2	
6.	Literary Studies	2	

7.	Biological Sciences	2
8.	Physical Sciences	2
9.	Medical Sciences	2
10.	Physical Culture Sciences	2
11.	Political Science and Public Administration	2
12.	Health Sciences	2
13.	Law	2
14.	Sociology	2
15.	Education	2
16.	Agriculture and Horticulture	2
17.	Music	2
18.	Fine Arts and Art Conservation	2
19.	Nutrition and Food Technology	2
Total admission		38

§ 2

Other provisions of Resolution No. 118/11/2021 of the Senate of the University of Rzeszów of November 25, 2021. on the rules and procedure of admission to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów for the 2022/2023 academic year remain unchanged.

§ 3

The supervision over the implementation of this resolution is entrusted by the Senate of the University of Rzeszów to the Director of the Doctoral School of the University of Rzeszów.

§ 4

The resolution comes into force on the day of its adoption.

President of the Senate University of Rzeszów

Rector

prof. dr hab. Sylwester Czopek